undersigned for purchase of the below mentioned assets, secured for the credit facilities granted to: 
1. Name of Borrower: J. K. Enterprises 
2. Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Owner(s): Deepesh Goyal, Rakesh Goyal, Harshil Goyal, Pooja Goyal 

and Suman Goyal  

Outstanding Amount as per Demand Notice: Rs.5,90,32,386/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety Lakh Thirty Two 
Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Six) as on 31.07.2024 plus further interest from 01.08.2024 along with 
penal interest thereon till the date of payment and incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc.  

Lot 
No. 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY RESERVE PRICE EARNEST 
MONEY 

DEPOSIT (EMD)

[...]

Chamber building constructed on the total land 
admeasuring about 1546.82 square metres of City Curvey 
Nondh No.2886/B/1 paiki of Ward No.3 Taluka City District 
Surat and situated at Ring Road area of Surat is of the Co-
ownership of Mr. Deepesh Rakesh Goyal and Mr. Harshil 
Rakesh Goyal 

Rs.1,13,00,000/- 
(Rupees One 
Crore Thirteen 

Lakh) 

Rs.11,30,000/- 
(Rupees 

Eleven Lakh 
Thirty 

Thousand) 

2. All that right title and interest in the property bearing Flat 
No.801 admeasuring about 5000.00 square feet i.e. 464.51 
square metre super built-up on 8th floor of the “A” building 
of “Ashirwad Palace” together with undivided 
proportionate land admeasuring about 142.00 square

[...]

metres below the super structure constructed on the land 
bearing Revenue Survey No.58/1 paiki and 57 & 56+83 of 
village Bhatar Taluka Majura District Surat and Final Plot 
No.119 & 120 paiki of T.P. Scheme No.27 (Bhatar Majura) is 
of the absolute ownership of Purshottamnagar Co-op 

Rs.2,64,00,000/- 
(Rupees Two 

Crore Sixty Four 
Lakh) 

Rs.26,40,000/- 
(Rupees 

Twenty Six 
Lakh Forty 
Thousand) 

Housing Society Ltd. Vibhag – 11 and is allotted to its 
members namely Mr. Deepesh Rakesh Goyal and Mr. 
Harshil Rakesh Goyal and ownership title to the said 
property of Mr. Deepesh Rakesh Goyal and Mr. Harshil 
Rakesh Goyal as member Purshottamnagar Co-op

[...]

Centre Point building constructed on land bearing City 
Survey Nondh No.1929/C/A-B-C-D of City Survey Ward 
No.2 at Ring Road area of city of Surat within the Taluka 
City of District Surat is of the co-ownership of  Mr. Deepesh 
Rakesh Goyal and Mr. Harshil Rakesh Goyal. 

Rs.32,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty 

Two Lakh) 

Rs.3,20,000/- 
(Rupees Three 
Lakh Twenty 
Thousand) 

The sealed bids can be submitted online through website https://axisbank.auctiontiger.net (Auction ID:  
354633, 354634 and 354635) as per schedule given below: 

Reserve Price Lot No.1: Rs.1,13,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirteen Lakh) 
Lot No.2: Rs.2,64,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Four Lakh) 
Lot No.3: Rs.32,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Lot No.1: Rs.11,30,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Thirty Thousand) 
Lot No.2: Rs.26,40,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Forty Thousand) 
Lot No.3: Rs.3,20,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Thousand) 

EMD 
Remittance 

Demand Draft/Pay Order in the favour of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at Mumbai, to 
be submitted on or before 09th February 2026 by 5:00 p.m. at either of the 
following address: 
Surat: Axis Bank Limited, CCSU Surat, Ghod Dod Road Branch, Digvijay Tower,

[...]

22nd January 2026 

KEY DETAILS 
1. Name of the Borrower  J. K. Enterprises 
2. Outstanding Amount as per 

Demand Notice 
Rs.5,90,32,386/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety Lakh Thirty Two 
Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Six) as on 31.07.2024 plus further 
interest from 01.08.2024 along with penal interest thereon till the 
date of payment and incidental expenses, other charges, costs 
etc. 

3. Physical Possession of the 
scheduled property taken on 

22 February 2025, 23 February 2025 and 09 March 2025